RR-HR
C
H
A
R
A
C
T

5
For special request, please consult factory
How to order RR (standard density)
TE
CH
NI
CA
L
DA
TA
Housings
..... ..... ..... .....RR ..... .....
177: tinned shell for recept-
 acle
777: tinned shell + dimples
 for plug
shell size: E,A,B,C,D
contact type:
P = pin
S = socket
configuration:
09,15,25,37,50
Rear mounting type:
H = rear insert 4-40
G = rear insert M3
no digit = standard rivet
  ø3.1mm
F = float mounting
front mounting type:
VF = front screwlock 4-40
VFM = front screwlock M3
Contacts
..... ..... .....RR17 .....
wire size:
D1: 20 to 24 AWG
D2: 24 to 28 AWG
contact type:
M = male
F = female
full gold plating:
01 = Flash Gold
02 = 0.4µ (15µ")
04 = 0.76µ (30µ")
selective gold plating:
11 = Flash Gold
 + 2µm (78µ") Sn
12 = 0.4µ (15µ")
 + 2µm (78µ") Sn
14 = 0.76µ (30µ")
 + 2µm (78µ") Sn
packaging:
100 = bulkpack unit (100 cts)
400 = reel of 400 cts
2K = reel of 2000 cts
10K = reel of 10000 cts
 (right feed reel)
10G = reel of 10000 cts
 (left feed reel)
REEL WINDING DIRECTION
Left to right feed reel:G    Right to left feed reel:K
6
L
RoHS Compliant
L
RoHS Compliant
How to order HR (high density)
HO
W
TO
 O
RD
ER
R
R
-H
R
 /
E1
1
For special request, please consult factory
Housings
..... ..... ..... .....HR ..... .....
177: tinned shell for recept-
 acle
777: tinned shell + dimples
 for plug
shell size: E,A,B,C,D
contact type:
P = pin
S = socket
configuration:
15,26,44,62,78
Rear mounting type:
H = rear insert 4-40
G = rear insert M3
no digit = standard rivet
  ø3.05mm
front mounting type:
VF = front screwlock 4-40
VFM = front screwlock M3
Contacts
..... .....HR D217 .....
wire size:
24 to 28 AWG
contact type:
M = male
F = female
full gold plating:
01 = Flash Gold
02 = 0.4µ (15µ")
04 = 0.76µ (30µ")
selective gold plating:
11 = Flash Gold
 + 2µm (78µ") Sn
12 = 0.4µ (15µ")
 + 2µm (78µ") Sn
14 = 0.76µ (30µ")
 + 2µm (78µ") Sn
packaging:
5K = reel of 5000 cts
 (right feed reel)
5G = reel of 5000 cts
 (left feed reel)
10K = reel of 10000 cts
 (right feed reel)
10G = reel of 10000 cts
 (left feed reel)
REEL WINDING DIRECTION
Left to right feed reel:G    Right to left feed reel:K
7